

ARKANSAS SENATE
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2501

"AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE REGISTRATION OF HOME
INSPECTORS."

Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 2501.

Amend House Bill No. 2501 as engrossed, H3/14/01:

Page 5, line 33, delete "morale" and substitute "moral"

AND

Page 6, line 3, delete "or venturer"

AND

Page 6, line 29 add "or" after the semi colon

AND

Page 6, delete lines 30 through 36 in their entirety

AND

Page 7, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety

AND

Page 7, line 3, delete "(4)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 7, delete lines 9 through 11 in their entirety

AND

Page 7, line 12, delete "(e)" and substitute "(d)"

AND

Page 7, line 15, delete "(f)(1)" and substitute "(e)"

AND

Page 7, delete lines 18 through 35 in their entirety

AND

Page 9, line 6, delete "carry" and substitute "present"

AND

Page 9, delete lines 15 through 19 and substitute the following:
"which it applies. ~~Provided, however, the fee may be adjusted by the Secretary of State as may be necessary to cover the costs and expenses of performing the duties of the Secretary of State as required by this chapter, it being intended that the registration and renewal fees shall not produce a profit to the State of Arkansas. Prior~~"

AND

Page 9, delete lines 31 through 33 and substitute the following:
"shall be suspended until the insurance is reinstated or replaced. ~~The insurance company ceasing to provide coverage for the home inspector shall be requested to notify the Secretary of State of the policy cancellation.~~"

AND

Page 11, delete lines 9 through 11 and substitute the following:
"balance of the term of the position vacated."

AND

Page 11, delete lines 12 through 14 and substitute the following:
"(3) Board members may serve a maximum of three (3) complete consecutive terms."

AND

Page 11, delete lines 17 through 20 in their entirety

AND

Page 11, line 21, delete "(3)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 13, line 5, delete "payment" and substitute "appropriate action"

AND

Page 13, delete line 16 and substitute the following:

"(b)(1) the sponsoring agency shall, subject to the availability of appropriated funds, establish and maintain a functional"

AND

Page 13, line 21, delete "and approved by"

AND

Page 13, delete lines 31 and 32 in their entirety

AND

Page 13, line 33 delete "(d)" and substitute "(c)"

AND

Page 14, line 3 delete "(e)" and substitute "(d)"

AND

Page 14, line 6 delete "(f)" and substitute "(e)"

AND

Page 14, delete lines 8 through 10 in their entirety

AND

Page 15, delete line 13 and substitute the following:

"(d)(1) The board may, by a vote of at least five (5) of its seven (7) members and upon determination made"

AND

Page 15, delete line 35 and substitute the following:

"at the time an inspection was conducted shall not have standing to bring an action to demand"

AND

Page 16, line 7 delete "or criminal"

AND

Page 16, line 7 delete "two (2) years" and substitute "one (1) year"

AND

Delete SECTION 10 in its entirety

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator P. Malone
MF/RTK - 040520011020
RTK385

Secretary